Intelligent
Safety
Solutions
2 Flammer Technologies Pvt. LTD. First choice for Pressure & Explosion
protection
SRV-9T 5-1012
Introducing
Flammer Technologies Pvt. LTD.

protection
SRV-9T 5-1012
Codification
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
9 B X 4 H G H N F S
Type : 9
Orifice :
– (B-D-E-F-G)
Material of Construction :
– 10 : A 351 Gr CF3M (Cryogenic)
– A : A 216 Gr WCB (Std Application)
– X : A 351 Gr CF8M (Std Application)
– A201 to A206 : Alloy 20
– AL1 & AL6 : Alloy 625
– AY1 & AY6 : Alloy 825
– AV1 & AV6 : Alloy 254 SMO
– CN1 & CN7 : A 351 Gr CN3MN
– D1 & D6 : Duplex
– H1 & H6 : Alloy C
– M1 & M6 : Alloy 400
– SD1 & SD6 : Superduplex
– MRA & MRB : NACE MR0103
– SGA & SGB : NACE MR0175 / ISO
15156
Inlet Pressure Class (ASME):
– 1: 19.6 Bar g 4: 153 Bar g
– 2: 51 Bar g 5: 255 Bar g
– 3: 102 Bar g 6: 420 Bar g
Connections :
– A: Flanged as per ASME B16.5
(Equivalent to EN 1759-1)
– P: EN 1092-1
– K: Inlet Male con. BSP / Outlet Female cyl. BSP
– N:  Inlet Male NPT / Outlet Female NPT
– N2: Inlet Female NPT / Outlet Female NPT
– Uy : 3 piece union
– Z: Other
Options :
– A: Without accessories
– F: Packed lifting lever
– L: Lapped flange at the inlet
– P: Bellows
– V: Test gag
– S: Stellited disc and Nozzle
– SP: Special Requirements
Inlet Size :
– F: 1⁄2"
– G: 3⁄4"
– H: 1"
– K:  11⁄2"
Outlet Size :–
– F: 1⁄2"
– G: 3⁄4"
– H: 1"
– K:  11⁄2"
Spring Material : – C: Carbon Steel – I: Inconel
– P: SS304 – Q: SS316
– T: Tungsten Alloy
9, 10,
..
FLAMMER 9 SERIES
Flammer Technologies Pvt.  LTD. First choice for Pressure & Explosion protection 13 SRV-9T 5-1012
The information is given for guidance only and can be revised without prior notice.
M/S Flammer Technologies Private LTD, India
Works (Unit 1): Plot No. 108, GIDC Por-Ramangamdi, Vadodara-391243, Gujarat, India
Works (Unit 2): Plot No. 904/9, GIDC Makarpura, Vadodara-390010, Gujarat, India
Tel. Ph.: +91 96645 80047 (M) +91 95863 63631
 Email: flammertech@gmail.com
GSTN: 24AAFCF7514C1Z1 CIN: U26517GJ2023PTC147265
FLAMMER 9 SERIES
Flammer Technologies Pvt.  LTD. First choice for Pressure & Explosion protection 15 SRV-9T 5-1012
© 2019 Flammer Technologies Pvt. LTD., All rights reserved.